

For Immediate Release: 5/17/2022

<u>Contact:</u> Jamie Stickel Economic Development Director | Communications Specialist 503.266.0701 <u>StickelJ@CanbyOregon.gov</u>

City of Canby Recognizes National Public Works Week

National Public Works Week is May 15th – May 21st

The City of Canby is proud to participate in "National Public Works Week" in recognizing the City's Public Works Department.

Public Works is comprised of a variety of departments and initiatives, including: street maintenance, storm water, cemetery, facilities, parks maintenance, and the wastewater treatment plant. The Public Works Department is overseen by Jerry Nelzen, Public Works Director, who is assisted by Parks Lead, Jeff Snyder; Public Works Lead, Spencer Polack, Wastewater Treatment Plant Lead, Dave Conner; and Facilities Lead, Dustin Breese.

"Over the last few years, Public Works has shown up for Canby time and time again," said Scott Archer, Canby City Administrator. "Whether it was during the early days of the COVID-19 pandemic, throughout the catastrophic wildfires, or working tirelessly during the 2021 Ice Storm, our Public Works staff came to work to serve the community. I am proud to have each and every one of them on the City's team."

The Public Works department also oversees Department of Environmental Quality standards and the City's Urban Forestry Program. In addition to their day-to-day operations, Public Works employees also assist at city-managed events such as the Canby Independence Day Celebration, Canby's Big Night Out Street Dance, and Light Up The Night.

For more information on the Public Works Department, see: <u>https://www.canbyoregon.gov/publicworks</u>

###